

M.B. NO - 453/2020-21

~~MP MP~~ NMP

1020

M/S Pacha Enterprises

# Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sangrampur Bazar to Mathura

Axeraj

DIVISION

Sangrampur

SUB-DIVISION

MR-N/19-20 Axeraj/18

## MEASUREMENT BOOK

~~He-9~~ 35411, 190 370

1st on o/c Bill

1

Name of Work—  
Situation of Work—  
Agency by which work is executed—  
Date of Measurement—  
No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work:-                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Sangrampur bazar to Mathia.                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| MA-N/19-20 Area 20/18                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Block- Sangrampur                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - M/S Rudra enterprises                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No. TM BD/ 2020-21                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement date - 25.05.2020                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| completion date - 24.02.2021                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual date of completion - 20.02.21                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of measurement - 18.12.2020                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ① clearing & grubbing Road land including uprooting --- |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2X 55 Nos X 30.00 X 1.00 = 3300.00                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| = 0.33 Hae.                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder ---       |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

2nd on A/c Bill

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                      | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                  | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ABSTRACT OF COST                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date                                             | 05-04-2021                    |    |    |    |                  |
| ① clearing & grubbing Road land                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page-21                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 0.33 Ha                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 49496.70/Ha                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs 16334.00      |
| ② Const. of Sub-grade & earthen shoulder         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page-21                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 303.00 m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 176.75/m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs 153605.00     |
| ③ For-corr-II material-const. of C.B.            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page-21                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 34.18 m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 2218.44/m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 208933.00     |
| ④ WBM corr-II P.V. laying spreading & compacting |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page-21                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 57.17 m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 4093.48/m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 234024.00     |
| ⑤ WBM corr-II P.V. laying spreading              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page-21                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 101.16 m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 3688.26/m <sup>3</sup>                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 373104.00     |
| Continuation                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 992000.00     |

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (6/54) Prime coat P/V & laying                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty vide T.M.B. & Page-22                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 1359.29 m <sup>2</sup>                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 41.49/m <sup>3</sup>                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 56397.00      |
| (7/55) Patch work over worn using Mix Seal surfacing |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty vide T.M.B. & Page-22                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 1533.33 m <sup>2</sup>                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 204.33/m <sup>3</sup>                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 326521        |
| (8/56) Tack coat P/V & applying Tack coat with       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty vide T.M.B. & Page-22                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 7873.26 m <sup>2</sup>                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 14.07/m <sup>2</sup>                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 110777.00     |
| (9/57) SDBC concrete P/V & laying                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty vide T.M.B. & Page-22                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 156.66 m <sup>3</sup>                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 10326.98/m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1617825.00    |
| (10/59) Km stone                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty vide T.M.B. & Page-22                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 3267                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 2366.27/each                                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 7099.00       |

Continuation

Rs 3110619.00

| Particulars                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (11/60) Room Stone                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide 7.17.0. & Page-23                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 8 Nos.                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 640.00/each                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 5120.00       |
| (12/61) Dist. & placing identification sign |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide 7.17.0. & Page-23                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 5.76 ml                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 12450.41/ml                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 71426.00      |
| (13/62) 600 mm equilateral triangle         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide 7.17.0. & Page-23                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 14 Nos.                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 3691.06/each                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 51675         |
| (14/64) 600 mm circular                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide 7.17.0. & Page-23                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 2 Nos.                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 3790.41/each                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 7581.00       |
| (15/65) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide 7.17.0. & Page-23                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 4 Nos.                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 3661.29 each                           |                               |    |    |    | Rs 14645.00      |
| (16/66) Boundary pillar/corner post         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide 7.17.0. & Page-23                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 32 Nos.                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Continuation                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 535.15/each                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs 17125.00      |
|                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 3278191.00    |

B.F 3278191.00

33

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (17/67) printing New letter     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty wide 7-m.B. & page 24       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 616                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 0.50/m.kt/m                |                               |    |    | Rs | 308.00           |
| (18/68) planing of face         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty wide 7-m.B. & page 24       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 531.14                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 799.08/each                |                               |    |    | Rs | 42351.00         |
| (19/70) Road marking at edge    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| for 6-7. position               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty wide 7-m.B. & page 24       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 330.00                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 735.00/m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |    | Rs | 242682.00        |
| (20/71) P/v & fixing of typical |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1709.187 barrel                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty wide 7-m.B. & page 24       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 52.00                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 9457.35/each               |                               |    |    | Rs | 47287.00         |
| (21/72) C/w in excavation       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| for foundation                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty wide 7-m.B. & page 24       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| sty = 31.32 m <sup>3</sup>      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 285.17/m <sup>3</sup>      |                               |    |    | Rs | 8932.00          |

Continuation

Rs 3619751.00

| Particulars                                       | Details of actual measurement |                            |               |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|----|------------------|
|                                                   | No.                           | L.                         | B.            | D. |                  |
| (22/73) P/V as per levelling course foundation    | 19.15                         | as                         | per levelling |    |                  |
| Qty vide F.M.B. & page 25                         |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
|                                                   |                               | Qty = 4.10 m <sup>3</sup>  |               |    |                  |
| @ Rs 5925.23/m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |                            |               |    | Rs 24293.00      |
| (23/74) Brick masonry work in C.M. (1:4) headwall |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
| Qty vide F.M.B. & page 25                         |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
|                                                   |                               | Qty = 27.74 m <sup>3</sup> |               |    |                  |
| @ Rs 6232.13/m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |                            |               |    | Rs 172881.00     |
| (24/75) P/V & laying Rec. pipe for sewer          |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
| Qty vide F.M.B. & page 25                         |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
|                                                   |                               | Qty = 15.00 m              |               |    |                  |
| @ Rs 1008.05/m                                    |                               |                            |               |    | Rs 15121.00      |
| (25/76) Plastering with cement mortar on O/W      |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
|                                                   |                               | Qty = 76.96 m <sup>2</sup> |               |    |                  |
| @ Rs 185.92/m <sup>2</sup>                        |                               |                            |               |    | Rs 14308.00      |
| (26/77) Painting on parapet wall                  |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
| Qty vide F.M.B. & page 25                         |                               |                            |               |    |                  |
|                                                   |                               | Qty = 24.96 m <sup>2</sup> |               |    |                  |
| @ Rs 95.43/m <sup>2</sup>                         |                               |                            |               |    | Rs 2387.00       |

Continuation

Rs 3848741.00

B.F. Rs 3848741.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

35

| Particulars                                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (27/78) P.V. & laying R.C.C. pipe<br>dia 300 mm dia          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page 26                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 30.00 km                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 923.50 / km                                             |                               |    |    |    | Rs 27705.00      |
| (28/79) Bricks masonry work<br>in c/w. in parapet            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page 26                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 8.64 m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 5719.63 / m <sup>3</sup>                                |                               |    |    |    | Rs 49418.00      |
| (29/80) plastering with cement<br>mortar (1:4) in brick wall |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page 26                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 60.48 m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 185.92 / m <sup>2</sup>                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs 11244.00      |
| (30/81) plastering with c.m.s. on<br>brick wall              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page 26                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 40.32 m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 185.92 / m <sup>2</sup>                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs 7496.00       |
| (31/82) painting two coat                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty vide T.M.B. & Page 26                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 100.80 m <sup>2</sup>                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| @ Rs 95.63 / m <sup>2</sup>                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 9640.00       |
| Continuation                                                 |                               |    |    |    | Rs 3954244.00    |

36

| Particulars                   | Details of actual measurement |    |          |    | Contents<br>of area |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----------|----|---------------------|
|                               | No.                           | L. | B.       | D. |                     |
| (32/84) Labour cess @ 1% Rs - |                               |    |          |    | 39542.00            |
| (33/84) GST @ 12% Rs -        |                               |    |          |    | 474509.00           |
|                               |                               |    | Rg       |    | 4468295.00          |
| Below 1.11 % as per govt.     |                               |    |          |    |                     |
|                               |                               |    | (-) Rg   |    | 49598.00            |
|                               |                               |    | Rg       |    | 4418697.00          |
| less previous bill            |                               |    |          |    |                     |
| Vide FMB- & page 27           |                               |    |          |    |                     |
|                               |                               |    | (-) Rg   |    | 4250000.00          |
|                               |                               |    | Rg       |    | 168697.00           |
| <del>CP</del> 31/01/2021      |                               |    |          |    |                     |
|                               |                               |    | Sd/-     |    |                     |
|                               |                               |    | 06.04.21 |    | 05.04.2021          |
|                               |                               |    | A.L      |    | J.S.                |
| Letter NO- 27 dated 04/05/21  |                               |    |          |    |                     |
| Amount - 168697/-             |                               |    |          |    |                     |

Scanned with CamScanner